Created by: Rick DeHijo Ben-Yah DeHijo Family Ministry, Overseer Governor of Trinity Wrestling America c/o 421 West Essex Avenue Salem, South Dakota 57058



Updated on February the Twenty-first in the year of Our Sovereign Lord Jesus the Christ two thousand twenty four.

Waiver, Release, and Statement of Standing

Trinity Wrestling America waives	of liability resulting in any	injury to talent
under any agreement with Trinity Wrestling America and holds		harmless.
Trinity Wrestling America and it's governor[s] shall not bring any s	uit against	·

SUIT POLICY:

In the event of injury to any interests of Trinity Wrestling America [hereafter referred to as TWA], TWA shall only seek reparation by means of a private administrative process and only with those directly culpable. As a Policy, TWA does not participate in litigious actions.

STANDING STATEMENT:

TWA is an unregistered ministry and a church-controlled auxiliary governed without the united states, as an unregistered and privately governed organization unaffiliated with any corporation, it has no capacity to sue or to be sued.

STANDING STATEMENT REQUEST:

TWA, upon request, shall submit a W-9 to the requestor.

Governor of Trinity Wresting America Overseer of DeHijo Family Ministry

Date

General Manager of Trinity Wrestling America

Date